# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM300657

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| SteelEye Technology, Inc. |          | 10/01/2010     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SIOS Technology Corp.     |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 155 Bovet Road, Suite 660 |  |
| City:           | San Mateo                 |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                |  |
| Postal Code:    | 94402                     |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE     |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark           |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3677661 | STEELEYE DATAKEEPER |
| Registration Number: | 1953506 | LIFEKEEPER          |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026002261

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (202) 600-2270

aspivak@mosaiclegalgroup.com Email:

Andrew Spivak c/o Mosaic Legal Group Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 5185 MacArthur Boulevard, NW, Suite 350

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20016-3341

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Andrew N. Spivak   |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Andrew N. Spivak/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 04/08/2014         |

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SteelEye - SIOS - Change of Name#page1.tif source=SteelEye - SIOS - Change of Name#page2.tif source=SteelEye - SIOS - Change of Name#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005255 FRAME: 0222

900285466

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STEELEYE TECHNOLOGY,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STEELEYE TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO
"SIOS TECHNOLOGY CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY
OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2010, AT 8:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3131683 8100

100958916

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8262983

DATE: 10-01-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 005255 FRAME: 0223

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:32 AM 10/01/2010

FILED 08:23 AM 10/01/2010 SRV 100958916 - 3131683 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT STATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

STEELEYE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

a Delaware corporation

The undersigned Nobuo Kita does hereby certify that:

ONE: He is the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer of SteelEye

Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").

TWO: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, filed

on June 15, 2006 and subsequently amended on September 14, 2007 (the "Existing Certificate"),

shall be amended as set forth in this Certificate of Amendment.

THREE: Article First of the Existing Certificate is hereby amended to read in its

entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation (the "Corporation") is SIOS Technology Corp."

This amendment of the Existing Certificate herein certified has been duly adopted in

accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation law of the

State of Delaware. Except for the amendment set forth above, the Existing Certificate will

remain unchanged.

The undersigned further declares under penalty of perjury that the matters set forth in this

Certificate of Amendment are true and correct of his own knowledge.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005255 FRAME: 0224 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment at San Mateo, California, on this 26th day of July, 2010.

/s/ Nobuo Kita

Nobuo Kita, Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005255 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 04/08/2014